NORTH LEBANON TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 12-2024

A RESOLUTION OF NORTH LEBANON TOWNSHIP, LEBANON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE NORTH LEBANON TOWNSHIP PENSION BOARD COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, North Lebanon Township Board of Supervisors have determined to form a Pension Board Committee to work with the Township Supervisors, the Pension Investment Advisor, and the Pension Custodian.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of North Lebanon Township:

1. The following positions are hereby appointed to the North Lebanon Township Pension Board Committee:

One Township Supervisor
Township Manager
Township Assistant Manager
One Officer from the North Lebanon Township Police Department

- 2. The Pension Board Committee shall perform such duties as are authorized and/or directed by the Board of Supervisors of North Lebanon Township.
- 3. Each member of the North Lebanon Township Pension Board Committee as appointed by this Resolution shall continue to serve on the Board until the individual holding said position resigns or is removed by the Board of Supervisors of North Lebanon Township.

This Resolution duly adopted this ______ day of ______ February_____, 2024.

NORTH LEBANON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ATTEST: Edward A. Brensinger, Chairma

Lori A. Books, Secretary